Kristopher J. Raffle, P.Geo., Principal APEX Geoscience Ltd. 410-800 West Pender St. Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6C 2V6

## **CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

I, Kristopher J. Raffle, P.Geo., consent to the public filing and use of the technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Hector Property" dated effective April 25, 2019 (the "**Technical Report**") by Cruz Cobalt Corp. (Cruz).

I also consent to filing of the Technical Report on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval (SEDAR) effective July 23, 2019.

Dated: July 23, 2019



Krsitopher J. Raffle, P.Geo.